Shining Rock Classical Academy

Special Called Meeting

Transportation

Published on February 15, 2025 at 8:57 AM EST

Date and Time
Monday February 17, 2025 at 12:00 PM EST

Location

Zoom

Alyson Weimar is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/815456191107?pwd=kF8Gliptd2KVbBO7HYGnGzmCeVB8§;3.1

Meeting ID: 815 4561 9110
Passcode: 2025

One tap mobile
+16469313860,,81545619110#,,,,“2025# US
+19292056099,,815456191104#,,,,“2025# US (New York)

SRCA Board of Directors
Date: February 17, 2025

Time: 12:00 PM
Location: Zoom

Powered by BoardOnTrack

10f2


https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81545619110?pwd%3DkF8GIiptd2KVbBO7HYGnGzmCeVB8j3.1&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1740058595854102&usg=AOvVaw0X5aZhgkdNbOM5bBSTq5gb

Purpose: To discuss and take action on the proposed transportation recommendation for purchasing buses

Agenda

Purpose Presenter
Opening Items
A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order Alyson Weimar
Facility and Transportation
A. Bus update FYI Shane Messer; Ben
Weimar

Update from transportation committee on proposed bus purchases

Finance

A. Financial considerations FYI Rob Gevjan

Update from Finance Committee on financial considerations regarding bus purchase

Voting agenda

A. Motions and Votes Vote Alyson Weimar

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Time

12:00 PM

Tm

Tm

12:02 PM

10 m

12:12 PM

10 m

12:22 PM

3m

12:25 PM

20f2



