

Shining Rock Classical Academy

Special Called Meeting

Transportation

Published on February 15, 2025 at 8:57 AM EST

Date and Time Monday February 17, 2025 at 12:00 PM EST

Location

Zoom Alyson Weimar is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81545619110?pwd=kF8Gliptd2KVbBO7HYGnGzmCeVB8j3.1

Meeting ID: 815 4561 9110 Passcode: 2025

One tap mobile +16469313860,,81545619110#,,,,*2025# US +19292056099,,81545619110#,,,,*2025# US (New York)

SRCA Board of Directors

Date: February 17, 2025 Time: 12:00 PM Location: Zoom Purpose: To discuss and take action on the proposed transportation recommendation for purchasing buses

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time	
I.	Opening Items				12:00 PM	
	Α.	Record Attendance			1 m	
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order		Alyson Weimar	1 m	
Ш.	Facility and Transportation				12:02 PM	
	A.	Bus update	FYI	Shane Messer; Ben Weimar	10 m	
		Update from transportation committee on proposed bus purchases				
III.	Fin	inance			12:12 PM	
	Α.	Financial considerations	FYI	Rob Gevjan	10 m	
		Update from Finance Committee on financial considerations regarding bus purchase				
IV.	Voting agenda				12:22 PM	
	A.	Motions and Votes	Vote	Alyson Weimar	3 m	
V.	Closing Items 12:2				12:25 PM	
	Α.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote			